Accessibility quick skip links

Boil Water Notice – Lake Coleridge

Current location in the site

The Boil Water Notice for households on the Lake Coleridge water supply has been lifted. Residents on the Lake Coleridge Water Supply are advised they no longer need to boil water.

The Council has received water sampling results showing that the water is now safe to drink.

If you have any questions please contact the Council on 03 347 2800 or 03 318 8338.

We appreciate residents’ patience while the Boil Water Notice has been in place.

Last Changed: 15 Nov 2017

Latest News

It just makes Water Sense!


Summer is on its way, and we want to ensure properties connected to Council water supplies can enjoy good water service during the warmer time of year.

Representative photo
More about water sense...

Celebrate 120 years of Rewi Alley


A celebration to commemorate Rewi Alley’s 120th anniversary will be held at Springfield on 2 December 2017.

More about the celebration...

More News...

Latest News - items of interest

Notices

Whats Hot items

Footer navigation list

© Selwyn District Council | newzealand.govt.nz